=

10020

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION 540 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 Voi. Mg2 rose3301

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF I 1982., among the Gra wife William Sisent Klamath First: existing under the laws of 540 Main Street BORROWER, in contant and conveys to Trustee Klamath	ore Federal Sa of the Unite et, Klamath sideration of the in trust, with p	vings & Loa d States of Falls, Ore	n "Borrower"), (() n Associati America gon n recited and the following describe	herein "Trustee"), a on , a corpora whose address is (herein "Le trust herein created,	and the Beneficiary, ation organized and
Lot 20, Block in the office	5, LENOX, of the Cou	according to	o the offic f Klamath C	ial plat the	ereof on file
					<ul> <li>Approximation of the control of the co</li></ul>
	rski kramatan, ska				
i Marada veri ing bidi. Superima		Paragraph as			
			an Palana Pilas 1900–1905, by silas Caragon Stations		
	Sold for the margina		Signa (Periodi Signa) Marianta di Periodi Marianta di Periodi	under State (1990), in general State (1991), de production (1991) Republication (1991), de production (1991), de production (1991), de production (1991), de production (1991), Transport (1991), de production (1991), de p	
Allen generas sunt (1 16 generas sunt est (1) 16 generas sunt est (1) 16 generas sunt (1)	lik de paki paki paki Pada kalima Pida inti Pina da kalima kalima				
which has the address of	家籍自用的制作工程 法有关的任	[Street]		.,Klamath	Falls,,
Oregon 9760L	(herein	"Property Address	s");		

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covernitis that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

3302

OKTOOK (1965) SEED SEED HIS HELD HELD SEED SEED HELD

Uniform Covenants: Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Inferest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full. Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Finds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rer ts. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Enable and the best of the funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Enable and the botter of the funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Enable and the botter.

purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, by Lender shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting rayment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sunas secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, any Funds held by 3. Application of Payments. Juless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender and the under paragraph 2 hereof, then to it terest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall may promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, an

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the sale or acquisition.

acquisition.
6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development of the rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a summand take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, is borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional amounts shall be payable upon notice from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment, such date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest any action hereinder.

1. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to time so prover requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the at such rate, would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate any action hereinder.

DATESTS

hat Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

0.301

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an awird or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is an awird or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deets of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise gree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend to postpone the due date of the monthly ins allments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. It. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or or remedy under this Deed of Trust or the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein authority of the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Borrower and the provisions of paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to Interpret or define the provisions hereof.

Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein or to the provision of the provided herein and the Property Address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this such other address as Lender and Severable and the Notice of Trust and the Notice and the Notice of Trust and the Notice and the Notice of this Deed of Trust of the Notice conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not even that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without th

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the frust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the formation required to cure such breach; (2) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach (4) that failure to-cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date of an default or any other defense of Borrower and to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice, Lender of Lender's election to cause the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable and to the notice of sale in the notice of the other power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee in the sum of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice of sale in the name of paperels and in such or

Property at any sale.

Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty.

Trustee shall deliver to the purch ser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty.

Trustee shall deliver to the purch ser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, and the statements in the statements of the expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Borrower's Right to Reinstate.

Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time.

Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time.

Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time. Property of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust in Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust in in enforcing Lender's and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower Borrower and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums to assure that the lien of

3304

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

I property on acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by receiver's of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender of the receiver shall be applied first to payable. The costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's bonds and reas nable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be applied first to payment a stall property by Trustee to Borrower, near a cutally received.

21. Future Advances, Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property and shall surender this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereon, the Property and shall surender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust tender shall request Trustee to reconvey as successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without warranty and without charge to the person or persons heall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

22. Reconveyance. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee to reconvey as successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court.

23. Automey's Fees, As used in this Deed of Trus

This Diagram of awarded by an appellate co	eed of Trust and in the Note, "attorney's fees" shall include attorney's fees,
IN WITNESS WHEREOS, Borrower has a	attorney's fees" shall include attorney
orrower has	Executed this Deed of The
	Trist.
	Jany les on
	WILLIAMS
	-Borrow
	Charles Chilli
STATE OF OREGON,	WILL TAMS ame
	—Воггоже
On this. 623C LARRY J. WILLIAMS and LYN the foregoing instrument to be cheir	County ss:
the foreset J. WILLIAMS and Type	AMS GIVE
the foregoing instrument to be their	I.A. C. WILLIAMS, personally appeared the
(Official/Gital)	
My Commission	指導 was a line of a mineral and the line of the control of the con
My Commission expires: //-/2-8>	Before me:
	Lange Only
	- willed U. IS no.
	Notary Public for Oregon
To PROSIEE REQUES	
からかず <b>の こじははただけ ( ) T</b> はずみ ( a) はしじし ( は) ・	RECONVEYANCE
said note or notes and this Deed	of Trust hand by this Deed of Trust Soil
estate now held by you under it of Frust, which	land delivery been paid in full. You are her
Deed of Trust	of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel to the person or persons legally.
cstate now held by you under this Deed of Trust which Date:	r notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
	### 프로젝트 보고 ### # ### #########################
	<u> </u>
	불빛을 범벅들의 조망들이를 그는 그 그 그 이번 이번 모르는 것이다.
Jopace Below This Li	Reserved For Lender and Recorder)
	Recorder)
STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF	
E. CONIY O	KLAMATH: ss
	[5] [불] 학생 사람들은 하는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 가는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.
this 17	
- Ooy of March	A.D. 10 o.2
duly recorded in Vol. M 82	A.D. 19 82 at 9:19 clock A M, ~ (
W 82 ,	of Mtge
Fee \$16.00	Mtge on Page 3301
사람들은 물건들은 경기를 되었다. 그 사람은 아마를 들었다면 하는 것이 되었다면 하는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이 되었다면 되었다.	REAL A STEELIN KIEUN C
	by the Hounty icr's
2000年6月19日提出中国中国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国	동생하는 일 전에는 물건으로 하하는 연락 발생하는 이 그를 하는 말 하나 되는 것이 없는